

Industrial Special Plant "ISP" Certificate of Currency

## Combined Section 1 and Section 6

This certificate acknowledges that the Policy referred to is in force for the period shown, the summary of cover is listed below.

**Date:** Wednesday, 19 May 2021  
**Policy Number:** 12TI033308ISP  
**Insured:** KEILYN PTY LTD, LIZARDS CONCRETE PUMPING P/L, LIZARDS AGI HIRE  
**Period of Insurance:** 31/05/2021 to 31/05/2022 at 4:00pm Local Standard Time  
**Policy Wording:** QM2003-0819 Industrial Special Plant (ISP)  
**Insurer:** QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited

### Policy Details:

#### Section 1 – "Damage"

**Total Sum Insured:** \$2,708,113  
**Excess:** as per Policy Schedule

#### Section 3 – "Additional Benefits"

**Cover Details:** as per Policy Schedule  
**Excess:** as per Policy Schedule

#### Section 6 – "Road Risk"

**Limit of Indemnity:** \$30,000,000  
**Excess:** as per Policy Schedule

### Items Covered:

**Item Number** : 2  
**Make** : KENWORTH T359A CONCRETE  
**Year** : 2016 **Registration Number:** 627 WUJ  
**Eng / Ser Number** : TBA **Sum Insured** : \$150,000  
**Cover Basis** : Market Value Plus  
**Attachment Details** : AGITATOR TRUCK

**Item Number** : 3  
**Make** : KENWORTH T359A CONCRETE  
**Year** : 2016 **Registration Number:** 629 WUJ  
**Eng / Ser Number** : TBA **Sum Insured** : \$150,000  
**Cover Basis** : Market Value Plus  
**Attachment Details** : AGITATOR TRUCK

**Item Number** : 4  
**Make** : KENWORTH T359A CONCRETE  
**Year** : 2017 **Registration Number:** 637 WUJ  
**Eng / Ser Number** : TBA **Sum Insured** : \$160,000  
**Cover Basis** : Market Value Plus  
**Attachment Details** : AGITATOR TRUCK

Item Number : 5  
Make : KENWORTH T359A CONCRETE  
Year : 2017 Registration Number: 639 WUJ  
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$160,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : AGITATOR TRUCK

Item Number : 6  
Make : KENWORTH T359A CONCRETE  
Year : 2018 Registration Number: 429 XYY  
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$200,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : AGITATOR TRUCK

Item Number : 8  
Make : ISUZU FYJ300 CONCRETE  
Year : 2018 Registration Number: XQ75DA  
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$190,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : AGITATOR TRUCK

Item Number : 9  
Make : ISUZU FYH77 CONCRETE  
Year : 2014 Registration Number: XQ7 8FD  
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$100,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : AGITATOR TRUCK

Item Number : 10  
Make : ISUZU FYJ300 CONCRETE  
Year : 2019 Registration Number: XQ6 6GS  
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$200,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : AGITATOR TRUCK

Item Number : 12  
Make : KENWORTH CONCRETE  
Year : 2019 Registration Number: **ZQ0 8GB**  
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$210,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : AGITATOR TRUCK WITH BARREL  
I/P: NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK

Item Number : 13  
Make : WESTERN STAR 4784SCX  
Year : 2015 Registration Number: 322VKS  
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$110,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : CONCRETE TRUCK WITH BARREL  
I/P: BOQ EQUIPMENT FINANCE

Item Number : 14  
Make : ISUZU FYJ 2000 CONCRETE PUMP  
Year : 2017 Registration Number: SCP4OCX  
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$440,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : & 2018 EVERDIGM ECP40CX PUMP  
I/P: MACQUARIE LEASING

Item Number : 17  
Make : KENWORTH T359 CONCRETE AGITATO  
Year : 2013 Registration Number: 650TRD  
Eng / Ser Number : 22093026 Sum Insured : \$120,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : VIN : 6F5000000DA451166  
Interested Parties : BOQ EQUIPMENT FINANCE  
LIMITED

Item Number : 19  
Make : ISUZU FRR110-260MWB LINE PUMP  
Year : 2020 Registration Number: TBA  
Eng / Ser Number : 6HK1236079 Sum Insured : \$215,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : FITTED WITH: 2019 JAYCON T60 S60T LINE  
PUMP SN: S60T1810V015  
VIN: JALFRR34LK7000180  
Interested Parties : BANK OF QUEENSLAND

Item Number : 20  
Make : MITSUBISHI CANTER RIGID TRUCK  
Year : 2015 Registration Number: XQ89PN  
Eng / Ser Number : 4P10R49408 Sum Insured : \$22,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : AS PER GREYS ONLINE INVOICE 3018439-28-1  
VIN : JLFFEB51EOKJ20044

Item Number : 21  
Make : KENWORTH T360A CONC AGITATOR  
Year : 2021 Registration Number: XQ81QU  
Eng / Ser Number : 22451794 Sum Insured : \$281,113  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : VIN 6F5000000MA470025  
2021 7.6MT MIXER

**Subject at all times to the Terms, Conditions, Definitions, Exclusions & Endorsements of the Policy.**

*This certificate of currency was generated with compliments from:*

Name: Stevie Baker

Phone: 0249256620